AUG. 20. 1998_2:20PMAD.	AS & PARRY L. A		
FORM PTO 1555 (Rev. 8-93) (100) OMB No. 065 F001 (1000) 4/34) Tab Settings ⊃ DID ▼	08-21-19		
To the Honorable Commissioner c	10076095	1 attached original documentarior copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hewlett-Packard France S.A. Guy DIEMUNSCH Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □ Yes 몇 No		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Hewlett-Packard Company Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	🗆 Merger	Street Address: 3000 Hanover Street	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Q Other Assignment by operation of law		City: <u>Palo Alto</u> <u>State: Ca</u> ZHP: <u>9430</u> 3- 0890	
Execution Date: <u>April 21, 1997</u>		Additional name(s) & address(ee) attached? 🖸 Yes 🏧 No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) $0.8/8.45,593$ $O_8/845,594$ Additional numbers atta		n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) tached? Q Yes QI No	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Richard P. Berg	•	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: LADAS & PAPRY		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40,00	
Internal Address:		IX Enclosed Any additional fees which may be required are XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account 12-0415 ge	
Street Address:	Boulevard	8, Deposit accound number:	
City: Los Angeles State: C	A ZIP: <u>90036</u> - 5679	(Attach duplicate only of this page lighting by deposit account)	
08/24/1998 SSHITH 00000028 08845596	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE 25 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and condict and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard P. Berg			
Name of Person Signing Tota	I number of pages including	Cover sheet, attachments	

Mail documents to be recorded with required bover sheet information to: NES 9158

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hewlett-Packard France S.A. (a French company having its principal place of business in Evily) is, by operation of Article 1er ter., Section 1 of the French Patents Act of 1978 relating to employee inventions, the owner of the invention entitled:

"Component Cooling Arrangement in Electronic Equipment With Internal Power Supply" devised by. Guy DIEMUNSCH

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with an Agreement between Hewlett-Packard France S.A. and Hewlett-Packard Company (a California corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California), Hewlett-Packard France S.A. hereby assigns to Hewlett-Packard Company. its successors and assigns, the right to file and prosecute an application for Letters Patent in each country worldwide, including, in particular, application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

"Component Cooling Arrangement in Electronic Equipment With Internal Power Supply"

and executed by the below named inventors on the indicated dates

executed by: Guy DIEMUNSCH	on: April 15, 1997
executed by:	on:

and the right to claim priority from the first-filed of such applications, and the right to obtain Letters Patent in each country, and all right, title and interest in such Letters Patent as consistent with the Agreement between Hewlett-Packard France S.A. and Hewlett Packard Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by a duly authorized representative of Hewlett-Packard France S.A.

Name:

By:

André MEYER Member of Board of Directors

Title:

212 (977)Date:

RECORDED: 06/16/1998